PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kjell E. Nelson	03/19/2009
Paul Yager	03/18/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	University of Washington
Street Address:	4311 11th Ave NE, Suite 500
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98105

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12209155

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (909)494-4441

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310/966-9400

karen@canadylortz.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Karen S. Canady

Address Line 1: 11340 West Olympic Blvd., Suite 275 Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90064 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: UW.23-US-U1

Karen S. Canady NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 3

source=ExecutedAssignment-UW23USU1-23Mar2009#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment-UW23USU1-23Mar2009#page2.tif source=ExecutedAssignment-UW23USU1-23Mar2009#page3.tif

REEL: 022436 FRAME: 0519

PATENT 500814734

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Kjell E. Nelson** and **Paul Yager** (hereinafter "INVENTOR(S)"), made certain new and useful inventions and improvements which are entitled **Microfluidic Assay System With Dispersion Monitoring** (Docket No. UW.23-US-U1 [UW: 7769P.1US]) and which are disclosed in:

U.S. Application Serial No. <u>12/209,155</u>, filed on <u>September 11, 2008</u>.

AND WHEREAS, **University of Washington**, a public institution of higher education having a place of business at **Seattle, Washington** (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letter's Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to All Whom It May Concern, be it known that, for sufficient, good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, INVENTOR(S) have sold, assigned, and transferred unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application including, but not limited to, the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the ASSIGNEE as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, INVENTOR(S) do hereby agree that they and their executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts known to INVENTOR(S) relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent,

Ref.: UW.23-US-U1

1

rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore INVENTOR(S) covenant and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by INVENTOR(S) and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by INVENTOR(S). An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to further identify the application above in this assignment, either by indicating that the application is filed on same date herewith or by indicating and inserting into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

Date: 3/19/09 Signature: Name: Kjell E. Nelson
STATE OF
COUNTY OF King
On 3/19/09, before me, Edward A. Wald, a Notary Public, personally appeared Klell Erik Notary, personally known to me (or
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed
to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her
authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity
upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
My commission expires: 7/29/20()

Ref.: UW.23-US-U1

Date: 3 18 09 Signature: Name: Paul Yagek
STATE OF WASHINGTON
COUNTY OF KING
on March 18, 2009, befor e me, Shirlay Gr Al conter, a Notar y
Public, personally appeared, per sonally known to me (or
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed
to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her
authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity
upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Milly G. A Carta (4 NOTARY PUBLIC
My commission expires: 3-30-2009

Ref.: UW.23-US-U1

RECORDED: 03/23/2009